
&rqs1 &o Canara Bank
lf t=,* q"ar,*.1

.A
ANNEXURE -14

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE
Ref: Bilimora/E-AUCTION / HL/ 24-25 Date:31.05.2024

To

NAME: LENISHKUMAR B LAD (BORROWER/M0RTGAG0R)

Address 1: 108 GREEN PARK CO OP SOC-OPP STATE BANK OF

INDIA-BILIMORA-NAVSARI.GUIARAT.IN

BALVANTBHAI KHUSHALBHAI LAD(CO BORROWER)

Address 1: C/O DMA DIP ENTERPRISE,GREEN PARK APPARTMENT,COLLEGE ROAD

Dear Sir,
Sub: Notice un(ler Section 13(4J of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and En[orcenrent of Security Interest Act, Z0OZ read with Rule B[6) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, Bilimora branch, have taken possession of tlre
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the
subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Bilimora
Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in
the Schedu le of Sale Notice.

Hence, in ternrs ofthe provisions ofthe subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or
any other law in force.

BANK liEi,o

OFFICER
wGrifitr

C:rnara B k

EN S RE - SALE NOTICE

C(] NA G UARANTOR)
ADDRESS.NA



ef,dr *o 6rrrum ]ank'."AI
I

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization al)d
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read rvith
provision to Rule 8 [6J of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor (sJ that the below described immovable propel'ty nt ortgaged/charged to the
Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara
Bank, Bilimora Branch, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there
is" on 10.07.2024, for recovery of Rs. 1412049,66 (Fourteen lakh twelve thousands fourty
nine paise sixty six ) as on 09.01.2024 plus furthur interest and charges to Canara Bank
Bilimora Branch , from LENISHKUMAR B LAD (BORROWER) & BALVANTBHAI
KHUSHALBHAT LAD (CO BORROWER/ MORTGAGOR) & NA (GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs. 1695000 /- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.
169500 /- The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 09,07.2024 ar
Bilimora Branch of Canara Bank .

Details and full description ofthe immovable property with known encumbrances, ifany.

Inrnrovable property situated within the municipal limits of Bilimora nrunicipality, Tal.
Gandevi, Dist. Navsari. A residential flat on the first floor of Green Park co-operative
housing society Itd. bearing flat no.108, bearing Bilimora municipal house no.1836(old
no,7A6/17), Tenement no. 10011836, admeasuring 87.54 sq. mtr ofarea with undivided
share in the land below the building to the tune of 11.03 sq.mtr of land. Said building is
situated over the land bearing Bilimora city survey sheet no.50 and city survey no.
32A4/7 and revenue survey no.432, situated at Desara within limit of Bilimora
Nagarpalika, Tal. Gandevi, District Navsari in the state of Guirat within iurisdiction of
the sub Registrar Gandevi in the state of Guirat. The boundaries are as: East By the flat
no.107 west: Apartment and Raivi apartment North: Open Space South: by the common
passage.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in
Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.co m) or may contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank
Bilimora Branch, Ph. No.9706403059 during office hours on any working day.

?a A-flI FORCAI'IARABN.IK

clft'E( qBE'r€l RISED OFFICER

Date: 31.05.2024
Place: SURAT

zed Officer

.i

Autho
ARA BANK

ANNEXURE - 13
[Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Propelties)



dr.ae &o Canara Bank-A
|ilt aa* spaicnre I

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 3I,05.2024

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Bilimora Branch
2. Name and Address of the Borrower[s]/ Cuarantor[s):

NAME: LENISHKUMAR B LAD(BORROWER)

Address 1: 108 GREEN PARK CO OP SOC-OPP STATE BANK OF

I NDIA-BILI MORA.NAVSARI.GUIARAT.IN

BALVANTBHAI KHUSHALBHAI LAD(CO BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: C/O DIVYA DIP ENTERPRISE,GREEN PARK APPARTMENT,COLLEGE ROAD

NA(GUARANTOR)

Address 1: NA

Total liabilities: 14L2049,66 (Fourteen lakh twelve thousands fourty nine paise sixty
six ) as on 09.01.?O?4 plus furthur interest and charges
4. (aJ Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(b) Details ofAuction service provider:

Company Name
M/S e-Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Auctiontiger)

Address Head Office: B-705, Wall Street II, Opp. Orient Club,
Near Guiarat College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006
Guiarat (lndia).

Contact Person Ram Sharma

80000?3297

Support Help Desk
Number

92655 6287A / 9 265 562A2 I / 07 9 - 6873 6842 / 6869

E-M ail
support@auctiontiger.net & ramprasad@auctiontiger.net

E-Auction Website
https://canarabank.auctionti ger.net

[c) Date & Time of Auction: l0.O7,ZOZ4 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price : Rs, L69SOOO /-

Mobile Nurnber



fuqrr &o Canara Bant( A
6. Other terms ancl conditiorrs: ts +'"r'o" s';rrir;re I

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "0nline Electrortic Bidding" throLrgh the website
https: //canarabank.auctiontiger.net/. Bidders are advised to go through the website for
detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on
04/07 /2024 (10:00 am to 5:00 pm).
cJ The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders nray improve their offer further during auction process.

dl EMD amount of 100/o ofthe Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favor of
Authorized 0fficer, Canara Bank, Bilimora Branch 0R shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund

Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, SL RTGS/NEFT , A/c No 209272+34 IFSC Code:

CNR80003809 on or before l0 /07 /2024.

e) lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mailaddress. For details with
regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M,/S e-Procurement Technologies Pvt.
Ltd. (Auctiontiger).

0 After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
d ocum ents/details on or before 09/07/2024 between 10:00 am to 4:00 pm., to Canara Barlk,
Bilimora Branch by hand or by enrail.

l. Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgenrent
receipt thereof with UTR No.

II. Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address plool However, successful bidder would have
to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance
amount of 2 5olo of bid amount

Ill. Bidders Name. Contact No., Address, E Mail td.

IV. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders should register their narnes at portal https://canarabank.auctiontiper.net/ and
get their User lD and password free ofcost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auctiol')
from the service provider M/S e-Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Auctiontiger).
h)EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them- The EMD shall not carry any
interest.
i] Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in
multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officer depending upon the
value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental valueJ. The bidder who
suLtnrits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closule of '0nline' auction shall be declarecl as

successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of
the same by the secured creditor.
jJ The successful bidder shall deposit 2570 of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the
date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. Ii the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price,
the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without any notice and property
shallforthwith be put up for sale again.

k) Fol sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successfr.rl bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 10lo on the Sale proceeds and submit the oliginal receipt of TDS certificate to the
Bank
lJ AII charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by
the successful bidder only.
nr) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions ot the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereoI



| [ r.a'* synrrtcrte I
n) In case there are bidders who do nbt have access to the internet but interested in participating the
e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional 0ffice or Branch office of Canara Bank
which, as a [acilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
o)For fufther details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank Bilimora Branch (Ph. No. 9706403059 ,

E-mail id: cb3809@canarabank.com)OR the service provider M/S e-Procurement Technologies
Pvt. Ltd. (Auctlontiger).

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet failure, Power
tailure, etc.l on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent
situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able
to participate in the auction successfully.

BANK

&qs *m Canara Banka

lE+
I4

sfqEtr / AUTHORISEO OFFICER

Date: 31.05.2024
Place: SURAT

rized Officer
CANARA BAN K


